6.4m SINGLE DIRECT%%)N L [

Plant Room -
3048

< X
KBRS

1863

D16

Functional
1271.7 it
118.1 m?

PFFL+10mm

Proposed Ground Floor Plan

Fire Evacuation Key

5.6m SINGLE DIRECTION
POINT G

TOTAL 27.0m

. POINTG
FreeWeights

3066.0 ft?
284.8 m?

_ PFFL+40mm

Existing wall to achieve min 30 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor

— R G0 — Existing wall to achieve min 60 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor

1050 min
— R 30 E— New wall to achieve min of 30min fire rating @
— R ) E— New wall to achieve min of 60min fire rating - .
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Fire Escape Route

Minimum Clear Widths

Exit No.

Shared Escape Route

Fire Door Rating

17.1m SINGLE DIRECTION
15.6m SINGLE DIRECTION /] pOINT F
9

POINT H

i

i {

(p)FoNTD Y FHBE\ TOTAL 27.0m
POINT D

//\[ A TLLSS LSS VRS TS S/ LLSS T Frcco e rr e PP

ol ol il ol el il el ol el ol el ol il ol ol ol ol
b4 R
I
/|
/W

E
o
|t
o
E
h
8
b
W]
h
h
8
h

\

\

O
N
1863

- 522.2 ft2 %tol:gl fct>l '
L 48.5 m? 19019 1t
TOTAL 32.1m I .
: PFFL+10mm 3
POINTG L 13.8m SINGLE DIRECTION
11| TOTAL 39.1m POINT E m 7
| Ih|POINTD
T i ES
Locker Roomft ] BJeak Room.. %
48412 (s / i 76.8 ft /
45m / : 7Am? 14.2m SINGLE DIRECTION |
: / POINT C
P1E :; " L
L i I T T
D10 Dg Tl?":r'v‘nsrfx TGrDy:‘Bkrg L;;S’fj’:f Marketing I Vend Stock I Vend Stock I
‘ Store
| 52.1ft?
690 % OOAANY |
TOTAL 25.3 Hub 6.3m SINGLE DIRECTIOND 3
POINT B 235.4 ft*  POINT Al PT
TAL 42.5m - | 21.9 m? W 677 T2
PONJ E = | FY 62m
| D,
L @... o
~ TOTAL2Z.0m
;8 NATLéMm POINT B A XN :
X | X
Gym Floor GF /%
X
4833.2 ft?
449.0 m? K
a8 ,><
TOTAL 31.4m L~
POINT A X | X
X X [
X
X X
X | X 3
OFAL 32.2m
XS A
X | X &
. X
X X
X | X
X | X i
- H %
518.5 ft?
48.2 m? N |
>< 0
-_PFFL+10mm > J ‘
X 3
X
N[ T
I
| Dﬁ
T 27 A
Entrance \
Lobby
50
rd rd
133.0 ft?
12.4 m? /

Escape Route Widths:
In line with Sections 3.21 & 3.22 of 'Approved Document Part B, Volume 2 - buildings other than dwellinghouses' - the adjacent calculations

provide justification for the clear opening widths for escape from each floor level/ room in accordance with Table 4 & Appendix C.

Ground Floor

Exit D1is fed by Exit D2 Clear Opening Width = 1060mm (allows 222 persons to escape)

Exit D4 Clear Opening Width =1863mm (allows 382 persons to escape)

Exit D16 Clear Opening Width =1863mm (allows 382 persons to escape)

Exit D17 Clear Opening Width =1878mm (allows 385 persons to escape, largest opening to be discounted)

Total Aggregate Width for Floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1878mm from EXIT D2 = 4786mm
Ground Floor Total Estimated Occupancy Capacity = 986 Persons

Based on a NIA of 14,516 sqft, the Puregym Peak Occupancy Target = 240 Persons
Calculated using Puregym Fire Safety Occupancy Levels Forecast Tool.

The designed occupancy of the unit as calculated above would allow a max. No. of 986 persons to escape, which is larger than the total
estimated occupancy capacity of 240 Persons and is therefore thought to meet with the Approved Document Part B.

®FR60i

Sprinklers
System design and installed in compliance with BS EN 12845:2015 & LPC Technical Bulletins

Fire Alarm
Fire Alarm designed and installed to BS 5839. Smoke & heat detection / emergency lighting by specialist. Please refer to M&E engineer's
drawings / specifications.

Escape Lighting
Emergency escape lighted designed and installed in accordance with BS 5266: Part 1. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout

and specification.

Smoke Extract
Smoke Extract System to be designed and installed in accordance with BS 7346: Part 8. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout
and specification.

Fire Stopping
All perimeter edges of mezzanine to be appropriately fire stopped to create compartment floor and protect mezzanine structure. All

services/drainage penetrations passing through fire rated compartment floor to be fire collared/sealed.

Escape Signage and emergency lighting is CDP under the M&E specification. Details of contractors proposals to be provided to Building Control
Approved Inspector and Fire Officer within the Contractors Proposals Package, Clause 1.4
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e No dimensions are to be scaled from this drawing. The contractor
is responsible for checking all dimensions on site
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